

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4694/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in CRLA No. 2158/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GOVINDSINGH FULCHAND RAJPUT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. 18383 of 2011 - Application for
impleadment of the complainant -Laxinarayan Namdeo Zalwar
is granted. He may be impleaded as respondent No.2 .

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks
from today.

Crl.M.P. No. 18383 of 2011 stands disposed of.

Upon impleadment, it will be open to the respondent
No. 2 to file counter-affidavit. The same may be filed

2

within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be
filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master