

j

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4694/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in CRLA No.2158/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GOVINDSINGH FULCHAND RAJPUT & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2021-2022 of 2012
(With appln. for stay afnd office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Keiahna Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Vivek Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keiahna Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Vivek Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 4694 of 2011 has circulated a letter praying for time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for six weeks.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|