

æ

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4694/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2011 in CRLA  
No.2158/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

GOVINDSINGH FULCHAND RAJPUT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2021-2022 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 4694/2011 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. For  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

SLP 2021-2022/2012 Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv. for  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv. for  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
Mr. Sanyay Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. For  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Criminal) No. 4694 of 2011  
Heard Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 2021-2022/2012  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, learned counsel for the petitioner,

seeks withdrawal of the special leave petitions as the special leave petition filed by the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 being Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 4694 of 2011 has been dismissed today. He submits that petitioner shall now make appropriate application to the concerned Court in light of the above.

Special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|